City and County of San Francisco



London Breed, Mayor

Human Services Agency

Department of Human Services Department of Aging and Adult Services Office of Early Care and Education

Trent Rhorer, Executive Director

February 19, 2019

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

RE: Approval of the California Single Statewide Automated Welfare System (CalSAWS) Joint Powers Authority and Certification of the Memorandum of Understanding between California Single Statewideautomated welfare system (CalSAWS) and the County of San Francisco

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors' consideration and approval, please find a resolution which would approve and adopt a fifty-eight county Joint Powers Authority to be known as CalSAWS Consortium, and approve the Memorandum of Understanding by and between the fifty-eight counties in order to permit the City and County of San Francisco to join as a member of the CalSAWS JPA.

The purpose is for the design, development, implementation and ongoing operation and maintenance of an automated welfare system to be used by the 58 counties including San Francisco.

If you need additional information, please contact Tahir Shaikh, Administrative Analyst at 557-6085.

Please calendar this item at the Board's earliest convenience and advise us of the date of introduction.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerel

Trent Rhorer Executive Director